

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13261/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2012 in MA No.126/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHANDRASEKHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After making some submissions, Shri Krishnan Venugopal,
learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner made a request
for adjournment to enable his instructing counsel to get in touch
with the petitioner and ascertain whether he would be willing to
pay permanent alimony of Rs.20 lacs to respondent No.1 as a
condition for grant of divorce by mutual consent.

List after summer vacation.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master